Beyond Schools Trust
Members and Trustees

Andrew Minchin (CEO)
Members
Paul Snook (Chair)

Harry Bull
Micayla Holder
Thomas Maddison

Pav Mahal

George Perfect

Trustees

Veen Rama (Chair)

Sidrah Ahmad

Patricia Daniels

Emma Day (Vice-Chair)

Marc Hoodless

Louisa Jones
John McLaren ((Vice-Chair)
Lawrence McVeigh

Malcolm Moaby

Cordelia Osewa-Ediae

Chris Sanford

Appointed

By

Trust Board

Members
Members
Members
Members

Members

Members

Members

Trust Board
Members

Members
Trust Board

Trust Board
Trust Board
Members

Trust Board

Trust Board

Trust Board

Date of

Appointment

01.01.2020

19.02.2020

21.07.2022

20.09.2023

01.04.2024

10.11.2021

05.07.2023

12.12.2017

12.07.2020

10.07.2018

10.12.2019

09.02.2024

02.02.2023

26.08.2022

25.02.2019

16.10.2023

03.11.2020

31.03.2020

Term of Office

12.12.2021 - 11.12. 2025

12.07.2020 — 11.07.2024
10.07.2022 — 09.07.2026

10.12.2023 - 09.12.2027

09.02.2024 — 08.02.2028

02.02.2023 - 01.02.2027
26.08.2022 — 25.08.2026

25.02.2023 — 24.02.2027

16.10.2023 - 15.10.2027

03.11.2020 — 02.11. 2024

31.03.2024 — 30.03.2028

RUST

i

Beyond

Relevant Business or Financial Interests including Governance Roles in Other Schools

Previously Headteacher at Robert Napier School
Previously Executive Head at the Trust

Family Link to Howard Academy Trust
Magistrate — North Kent Local Justice Area

None declared

Director - Callis Ltd (since 01.04.2017)
Trustee at Skills for Life Trust (since 05.12.2018)
Teacher at St John’s Catholic Primary School (since 30.06.2013)
Magistrate — Cout Services (since 30.11.2017)
Account Director - Public Affairs and Communications Agency (since May 2021)
Councillor - Medway Council (since May 2023) inc. Shadow Cabinet Member for Childrens' Services and Education
Member - The Inspire Partnership Academy Trust (since 01.03.23)

Presiding Justice (Court Chairman) - Court Services (since 05.01.2001)
Director - Tambrell Properties Ltd (Freeholding company) (since 21.06.2017)
Director - Park Wood Residents Company (Rainham) Ltd (Property Management) (since 21.06.2017)
Member - The Westbrook Trust (since 24.09.2020)
Qualified Chartered Accountant contract roles (since 01.02.2007)
Contract Role with Argenta Group (since 04.09.2023)

Trustee — Skills for Life Trust (since October 2023)

Senior Legal Manager —- HMCTS
Governor - Oaklands School,

Evolvent Consulting Limited (Co. No. 13077690)
The Inspiring Change Multi Academy Trust (Co. No. 10393053)

Employee at Westbrook Trust (since 01.09.2020)
Headteacher at Oaklands School

None Declared

Trustee — Medway Voluntary Agency (since 26.03.2019)

Trustee — Gravesham Learning Partnership (01.09.2022 — 01.09.2024)
Headteacher Gravesend Grammar School

Director - CEMSED Consultancy Ltd (since 07.10.19)
Employee - BT (since 04.11.19)

None declared



Richard Smith

Paul Vandepeer

Members

Members

Historic Members and Trustees

Trovene Hartley

Graham Cottle (MEMBER)
Barry Symons (TRUSTEE)
Ben Streets (TRUSTEE)

Joe Martin (MEMBER)

Members

Members

Trust Board

Trust Board

Members

25.03.2019

01.08.2021

30.03.2021

25.03.2023 — 24.03.2027

10.11.2023 - 09.11.2027

10.11.2023 - 25.03.2024

03.03.2019 - 10.02.2023

27.11.2020 - 01.02.2023

14.05.2019 - 09.02.2023

03.03.2022 - 05.07.2023

None declared

None declared

Family Link to Fort Pitt

Director — Cottle IT Ltd (Contract IT Consultant since 31.01.2020)

Family link to Sandling Primary School (since 01.09.2017)
Employee - The Westbrook Trust (since 01.09.2021)

Deputy Headteacher - Thamesview School, Gravesend

Assistant Headteacher — Thamesview School



