Beyond Schools Trust Members and Trustees

	Appointed By	Date of Appointment	Term of Office	Relevant Business or Financial Interests including Governance Roles in Other Schools
Andrew Minchin (CEO)	Trust Board	01.01.2020		Previously Headteacher at Robert Napier School Previously Executive Head at the Trust
Members				
Paul Snook (Chair)	Members	19.02.2020		Family Link to Howard Academy Trust
Harry Bull	Members	21.07.2022		Magistrate – North Kent Local Justice Area
Micayla Holder	Members	20.09.2023		None declared
Thomas Maddison	Members	01.04.2024		Director - Callis Ltd (since 01.04.2017) Trustee at Skills for Life Trust (since 05.12.2018)
Pav Mahal	Members	10.11.2021		Teacher at St John's Catholic Primary School (since 30.06.2013) Magistrate – Cout Services (since 30.11.2017)
George Perfect	Members	05.07.2023		Account Director - Public Affairs and Communications Agency (since May 2021) Councillor - Medway Council (since May 2023) inc. Shadow Cabinet Member for Childrens' Services and Education Member - The Inspire Partnership Academy Trust (since 01.03.23)
Trustees				
Veen Rama (Chair)	Members	12.12.2017	12.12.2021 – 11.12. 2025	Presiding Justice (Court Chairman) - Court Services (since 05.01.2001) Director - Tambrell Properties Ltd (Freeholding company) (since 21.06.2017) Director - Park Wood Residents Company (Rainham) Ltd (Property Management) (since 21.06.2017) Member - The Westbrook Trust (since 24.09.2020)
Sidrah Ahmad	Trust Board	12.07.2020	12.07.2020 - 11.07.2024	Qualified Chartered Accountant contract roles (since 01.02.2007) Contract Role with Argenta Group (since 04.09.2023)
Patricia Daniels	Members	10.07.2018	10.07.2022 - 09.07.2026	Trustee – Skills for Life Trust (since October 2023)
Emma Day (Vice-Chair)	Members	10.12.2019	10.12.2023 - 09.12.2027	Senior Legal Manager – HMCTS Governor - Oaklands School,
Marc Hoodless	Trust Board	09.02.2024	09.02.2024 - 08.02.2028	Evolvent Consulting Limited (Co. No. 13077690) The Inspiring Change Multi Academy Trust (Co. No. 10393053)
Louisa Jones	Trust Board	02.02.2023	02.02.2023 - 01.02.2027	Employee at Westbrook Trust (since 01.09.2020) Headteacher at Oaklands School
John McLaren ((Vice-Chair)	Trust Board	26.08.2022	26.08.2022 - 25.08.2026	None Declared
Lawrence McVeigh	Members	25.02.2019	25.02.2023 - 24.02.2027	Trustee – Medway Voluntary Agency (since 26.03.2019)
Malcolm Moaby	Trust Board	16.10.2023	16.10.2023 – 15.10.2027	Trustee – Gravesham Learning Partnership (01.09.2022 – 01.09.2024) Headteacher Gravesend Grammar School
Cordelia Osewa-Ediae	Trust Board	03.11.2020	03.11.2020 – 02.11. 2024	Director - CEMSED Consultancy Ltd (since 07.10.19) Employee - BT (since 04.11.19)
Chris Sanford	Trust Board	31.03.2020	31.03.2024 - 30.03.2028	None declared

Richard Smith	Members	25.03.2019	25.03.2023 - 24.03.2027	None declared			
Paul Vandepeer	Members	01.08.2021	10.11.2023 - 09.11.2027	None declared			
Historic Members and Trustees							
Trovene Hartley	Members	30.03.2021	10.11.2023 - 25.03.2024	Family Link to Fort Pitt			
Graham Cottle (MEMBER)	Members		03.03.2019 - 10.02.2023	Director – Cottle IT Ltd (Contract IT Consultant since 31.01.2020)			
Barry Symons (TRUSTEE)	Trust Board		27.11.2020 - 01.02.2023	Family link to Sandling Primary School (since 01.09.2017) Employee - The Westbrook Trust (since 01.09.2021)			
Ben Streets (TRUSTEE)	Trust Board		14.05.2019 - 09.02.2023	Deputy Headteacher - Thamesview School, Gravesend			
Joe Martin (MEMBER)	Members		03.03.2022 - 05.07.2023	Assistant Headteacher – Thamesview School			